BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
8E DIAL
G3P-52
HANDSET
COIN TELEPHONE- lA-TYPE
IDENTIFICATION
SECTION 506-326·1 00

cover unit assembly. No wiring changes are
necessary.
2. ORDERING GUIDE
Set, Telephone, 1Al or Set, Telephone, 1A2
(a) Replaceable Components For IAI (Fig. 3)
• P-90C800* cover unit assembly consisting
of:
• P-83B752 dial and housing assembly
• 8E dial
• G3P-52 handset
• P-84A852 number plate assembly
• P-15E428 coin chute-totalizer assembly
consisting of:
• P-24E342 coin chute assembly
• P-15E579 totalizer assembly
• P-85A200* housing and mounting plate
assembly
• P-15E437 chassis assembly
• P-15E718 coin relay and hopper assembly
consisting of:
• P-15E687 coin relay assembly
• P-15E717 coin hopper assembly
• P-15E730 return chute assembly
• P-21F546 coin return assembly
• 303K mercury (A) relay
* See Table A for color selection.
Page 2
r (b) Replaceable Components For IA2 (Fig. 3)
• P-91C600* cover unit assembly consisting
of:
• P-26El53 dial and housing assembly
• 35G3A 12-button TOUCH-TONE dial
• G3P-52 handset
• P-15E428 coin chute-totalizer assembly
consisting of:
• P-24E342 coin chute assembly
• P-15E579 totalizer assembly
• P-85A200* housing and mounting plate
assembly
• P-15E437 chassis unit assembly
• P-15E718 coin relay and hopper assembly
consisting of :
• P-15E687 coin relay assembly
• P-15E717 coin hopper assembly
• P15E730 return chute assembly
• P-21F546 coin return assembly
• 303K mercury (A) relay
4* See Table A for color selection.
(c) Associated Apparatus (Fig. 4, 5, and 6)
• 2A door
• lB or lC coin receptacle
• lD or IE coin receptacle cover
• lA switch kit (alarm)
• 14D lock (cash compartment)
• 30A lock (cash compartment)
• 29A lock (cover assembly)
• 719A tool
• P11C test cord*
* Used for testing with cover unit assembly
removed.
P-85A200 HOUSING
AND MOUNTING
PLATE ASSEMBLY
P-15E579
COIN CHUTE
ASSEMBLY
TOTALIZER ASSEMBLY
PLUG PI
P-15E717 COIN
P-27E542 CHUTE LOCKING
LEVER a P-27E497 SPRING
HOPPER ASSEMBLY---
P-15E730 RETURN